
Agency Name Website

AgeOptions                                 https://www.ageoptions.org/

Animal Care League www.animalcareleague.org

Ascension Living Casa Scalabrini Village
https://www.ascensionliving.org/find-a-community/casa-scalabrini-

village

Capital Hospice and Palliative Care https://capitalhpc.com

Central DuPage Hospital                   

https://www.nm.org/locations/central-dupage-

hospital?utm_source=yext&utm_medium=other+location&utm_campa

ign=online+listings&y_source=1_ODIyOTgyMi03MTUtbG9jYXRpb24u

d2Vic2l0ZQ%3D%3D

Eisenhower Public Library www.eisenhowerlibrary.org

Elmwood Park Public Library https://www.elmwoodparklibrary.org/

Friends of the Oak Park Conservatory www.fopcon.org

Hines Veterans Admin Hospital Center of Dev & Civic 

Engagment (CDCE)
https://www.va.gov/hines-health-care/

Housing Forward https://www.housingforward.org/

LaGrange Park Public Library https://www.lplibrary.org/

Legal Aid Chicago - LTC Practice Group https://legalaidchicago.org/

Leyden Community Food Pantry
https://www.leydentownship.com/235/Leyden-Community-Food-

Pantry

Leyden Family Service & Mental Health Center https://www.leydenfamilyservice.org/

RSVP Community Partners/Volunteer Stations
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Leyden Township https://www.leydentownship.com/

Literacy DuPage https://literacydupage.org/

Loyola Medicine Hospice https://www.loyolamedicine.org/find-a-condition-or-service/hospice/

Loyola/Gottleib Memorial Hospital https://www.loyolamedicine.org/location/gmh

Meals on Wheels (Community Nutrition Network & 

Senior Services Association)
www.mowfni.org

Melrose Park Public Library www.mpplibrary.org/

National Alliance on Mental Illness - West Suburban 

(NAMI) 
https://namimestub.org

Norridge Senior Assistance Center
https://www.villageofnorridge.com/our-village/resident-

information/seniors-assistance-center

Oak Park - River Forest Infant Wefare Society  https://childrenscliniciws.org/

Oak Park Township https://oakparktownship.org/senior-services/

Opportunity Knocks https://www.opportunityknocksnow.org/

Proviso Township https://provisotownship.com/

Rush Oak Park Hospital https://www.rush.edu/locations/rush-oak-park-hospital

Solutions for Care https://www.solutionsforcare.org 

Village of Schiller Park Community Center https://www.villageofschillerpark.com

West Suburban Senior Services (WSSS) https://www.cmsschicago.org/services/west-suburban-senior-services

Wonder Works Children's Museum https://wonder-works.org
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World Relief Chicagoland                  https://worldrelief.org/chicagoland/


